
RESOLUTION NO. 2017-0381 
 

Adopted by the Sacramento City Council 
 

October 3, 2017 
 

Purchase Agreement: Tow Services 
 
BACKGROUND 
 
A. The Sacramento Police Department (SPD) and Community Development Department 

(CDD) have an operational requirement for tow services.  On an annual basis, the City 
tows approximately 7,000 vehicles for various types of violations.   

 
B. On December 16, 2014, Council approved Resolution #2014-0417, which suspended 

competitive bidding and allowed the use of a Request for Proposals (RFP) process for 
the evaluation and selection of tow companies. 

 
C. The selected vendors entered into agreements with the City to provide tow services.  In 

addition, College Oak Towing and Dollar Tow entered into separate supplemental 
agreements with the City to tow heavy-duty vehicles for abatement purposes with an 
annual not-to-exceed amount of $80,000.   

 
D. There is now only one heavy-duty tow contractor available, College Oak Towing.  The 

number of heavy duty abatement tows and cost of towing services has increased, 
therefore, an increase in the contract not-to-exceed amount is warranted.   
 

E. To authorize the recommended changes, Section 4 of Resolution #2014-0417 regarding 
heavy-duty abatement tows needs to be repealed by Council. 

 
 
BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY COUNCIL 
RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS: 
 
Section 1. Section 4 of Resolution #2014-0417 is repealed. 
 
Section 2. Authorize the City Manager, or the City Manager’s designee to enter in a 

supplemental agreement with College Oak Towing for heavy duty abatement 
tows to increase the annual not-to-exceed amount from $80,000 to $200,000.  

 
 
 
 

Resolution 2017-0381 October 3, 2017 Page 1 of 2



Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on October 3, 2017, by the following vote: 
 
Ayes:  Members Ashby, Carr, Guerra, Harris, Hansen, Jennings, Schenirer, Warren  

and Mayor Steinberg 
 

Noes: None 
 
Abstain: None 
 
Absent: None 
 
Attest: 
 
 
The presence of an electronic signature certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy as approved by the 
Sacramento City Council. 
 
 

Resolution 2017-0381 October 3, 2017 Page 2 of 2


		2017-10-05T20:37:27+0000
	Silanis e-SignLive (Client IP: 208.87.80.2), ID: 828ebb1f-5182-4bdc-b39d-b855d088503a
	eSignLive
	E-SIGNED by mcuppy@cityofsacramento.org


	SIGNERTITLE|nz5FsXChznEM: City Clerk
	DATETIME|7QTDXRImqmUJ: October 05, 2017


